ORM PTO-1984	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM
GEN-002	100961455 nark Office
Fo the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please r	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Next Level Systems, Inc.	Name: GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORPORATION
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 101 Tournament Drive
Assignment D Merger	City: Horsham State: Pennsylvania Zip: 19044
□ Security Agreement	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached
Other	
Execution Date:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 08/936,137; Filed 12/	/05/97
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	mbers attached No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
document should be mailed: Name: Ronald P. Kananen, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
-	
Internal Address: RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER Suite 501	□ Enclosed
Suite 301	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Street Address: 1233 20 th Street, NW	8. Deposit account number: 18-0013
City: Washington, D.C. Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
locyment.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origina
Ronald P. Kananen View Name of Person Signing Signature	<u>A</u> <i>U W S</i>
	Total number of pages comprising cover shee
3/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000080 180013 08936137	

PATENT REEL: 9736 FRAME: 0354

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "NEXTLEVEL SYSTEMS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1998, AT 10:15 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE SECOND DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 1998.

SEP II AM 7:4 3RUUr 2700



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9027274

DATE: PATENJ-15-98 REEL: 9736 FRAME: 0355

2702865 8100M

981143093 RECORDED: 02/02/1999